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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES
ADDRESS
ADDRESS
PHONE
Date

Name of Relative

Address of Relative

Re: Child (ren)’s Name
Child(ren)’s Name is/are currently in the legal and physical custody of  the Division of Child and Family Services (DCFS). Within thirty (30) days of removing a child from parental custody DCFS must notify relatives of the child(ren)’s removal. 
Please contact Worker’s name and phone number  to hear options for participating in the child(ren)’s care and placement, or to explain the requirements for becoming a relative placement and/or a  licensed foster family home and the additional services and support for children placed in licensed homes.
__
I am interested in being a placement resource for the child(ren)

__
I am not interested in being a placement resource

At 12 months of out of home placement DCFS is obligated to facilitate permanent placement for children in state custody. Please provide names and contact information for any other relatives or fictive kin that may be resource placements for Child(ren)’s name.
1.

2.

3.
4.
Please complete and return this form in the envelope provided at your earliest convenience.

Thank you,

Worker’s Name
BRIAN SANDOVAL


Governor





mICHAEL j. wILLDEN


Director


	





AMBER HOWELL


 Administrator





























_______________________________________________________________________
Child welfare agencies in Nevada believe families are the primary providers for children’s needs. The safety and well-being of children is dependent upon the safety and well-being of all family members. Children, youth and families are best served when staff actively listens to them and invite participation in decision-making. We support full implementation of family centered practice by engaging families in child and family teams and offering individualized services to build upon strengths and meet the identified needs of the family.
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